IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RICHARD HAROLD ANDERSON,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA, :

Appellee.

Case No. 72,127

FEB 26 1980

Ey. Denny Clark

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FLORIDA BAR NO. 0143265

PAUL C. HELM ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender's Office Polk County Courthouse P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD Bartow, FL 33830 (813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE NO.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS TO DISMISS AND FOR ARREST OF JUDGMENT BECAUSE THE STATE VIOLATED DUE PROCESS BY FAILING TO CORRECT THE PRINCIPAL WITNESS'S PERJURED TESTIMONY BEFORE THE GRAND JURY.	1
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF CONNIE BEASLEY'S PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENTS TO POLICE OFFICERS MADE AFTER SHE HAD TIME AND MOTIVE TO TESTIFY.	3
ISSUE V	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING A DEFENSE WITNESS'S PRIOR INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS TO THE PROSECUTOR IN A DEPOSITION AS SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE.	4
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE NO.
Delgado-Santos v. State, 471 So.2d 74 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	4
Diamond v. State, 436 So.2d 364 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	4
<u>Dudley v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1989)	4
Napue v. Illinois, 360 U.S. 264, 79 S.Ct. 1173, 3 L.Ed.2d 1217 (1959)	3
Smith v. State, 539 So.3d 514 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	4
Tibbs v. Florida, 457 U.S. 31, 102 S.Ct. 2211, 72 L.Ed.2d 652 (1982)	2
<u>United States v. DiFrancesco</u> , 449 U.S. 117, 101 S.Ct. 426, 66 L.Ed.2d 328 (1980)	2
<u>United States v. Scott</u> , 437 U.S. 82, 98 S.Ct. 2187, 57 L.Ed.2d 65 (1978)	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
	_
Amend. V, U.S. Const.	2
§ 90.801(2)(a). Fla. Stat. (1981)	4
